We further report that during the audit period, the following event/action has taken place having a major 
bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, 
standards, etc. referred to above;

•	 The Company has allotted 1,750 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty only) secured, listed, rated 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures (“Non-Convertible Debentures”) having face value of 
` 1,000,000/- (Rupees Ten Lacs only) each aggregating to ` 175,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Seventy Five Crores Only), on private placement basis;

•	 The Company has allotted 2,000 (Two Thousand only) secured, listed, rated redeemable, 
non-convertible debentures (“Non-Convertible Debentures”) having face value of ` 1,000,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Lacs only) each aggregating to ` 200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores Only),